## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1908408271 Fee: \$50.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/25/2019 01:41 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested and Prepared By: First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department 3 First American Way Santa Ana, California 92707 SHAWN LENNON

And When Recorded Mail To: First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department (Cust# 673) 3 First American Way Santa Ana, Californ' 2>2707

MERS MIN#: 101277433730685323 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 673/8 Service#: 5099907.RL1

Loan#: 9701754443

## SATIS! ACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that we undersigned, current beneficiary, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that full payment has been received and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to a scharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: KENYA DEANES AND CECILIA, HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS TENANT IN COMMON, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTERTY

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR PARLAY

MORTGAGE & PROPERTY, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSICNS

Mortgage Dated: FEBRUARY 04, 2016 Recorded on: MARCH 08, 2016 15 Instrument No. 1606808061 in Book No. --- at Page No. ---

Property Address: 21213 SOPHIA DRIVE, MATTESON, IL 60443-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 31-20-309-007-0000

Legal Description: LOT 25 IN RIDGELAND MANOR SUBDIVISION PHASE 7, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1908408271 Page: 2 of 2

K. RENITEZ LAMCS
COMM. #2177:17
Notary Public · Californiz
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2020

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan#: 9701754443 Page 2	Srv#: 5099904RL1
THE FOREGOING IN MORTGAGE ELEC	EOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED ISTRUMENT ON
By:Araceli Almague'	A ssistant Secretary
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate varies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
County of ORAN	
acknowledged to me the signature(s) on the inst	efore me, K. Benitez Ramos, a Nota y Public, personally appeared Araceli Almaguer, who proved to sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and nat he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their trument the person(s), or the entity upon behelf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. It y OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct official seal.

(Notary Name): K. Benitez Ramos